
Tarleton State (23-15, 4-3 LSC SO.) -vs- Angelo State (33-4, 5-2 LSC SO.)
3/29/2003 at San Angelo, Texas (ASU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carla Geeslin (0-0)
Loss: Claudia Lopez (0-0)
HBP: Lori Hernandez
PB: Brynn Kamenicky
 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 175   
Game notes:
- LONE STAR CONFERENCE SOUTH DIVISION GAME
- J. Atchley faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tarleton State 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 9 1
Angelo State 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 7 0

Tarleton State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Neva Parrott rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Staci Greear lf 4 1 1 1 0 2 5
Monica Garza cf 4 1 1 3 0 3 0
Jami Lovejoy ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Lauren Morton 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brynn Kamenicky c 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Meredith Ward pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carla Geeslin p 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Brandie Row 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kristin Williams 2b 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 9 5 2 9 7

2B: Jami Lovejoy (1)
HR: Monica Garza (1); Jami Lovejoy (1)
SH: Neva Parrott (1); Brandie Row (1)
HBP: Neva Parrott (1)
E: Lauren Morton (1)

Angelo State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Wing rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Michelle Hofmann cf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Diana Faulkner ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Cat Moreno dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Stacy Broman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrea Payan 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Dora Pichardo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jamie McGalliard 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Melissa Rodriguez c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mandee Gamboa 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Sarah Woodman lf 3 0 0 1 0 2 3
Claudia Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jessica Atchley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lori Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 7 4 3 7 5

SB: Sarah Woodman (1)
CS: Alexis Wing (1)
PO: Andrea Payan (1)

Tarleton State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carla Geeslin (W, 0-0) 7.0 7 4 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 27 30 9 3 –
Totals 7 4 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 27 30 9 3

Angelo State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Claudia Lopez (L, 0-0) 4.2 6 4 4 1 8 0 0 0 0 18 21 3 3 –
Jessica Atchley 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 –
Lori Hernandez 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 9 4 1 –
Totals 9 5 5 2 9 0 0 1 0 28 33 7 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 1st TSU ASU
Parrott struck out looking. 0 0
Greear struck out swinging. 0 0
Garza struck out looking. 0 0

Angelo State - Bottom of 1st TSU ASU
A. Wing singled to pitcher. 0 0
A. Wing out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
M. Hofmann singled to left field. 0 0
D. Faulkner flied out to ss. 0 0
C. Moreno struck out swinging. 0 0

Tarleton State - Top of 2nd TSU ASU
Lovejoy struck out swinging. 0 0
Morton struck out looking. 0 0
Kamenicky grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Angelo State - Bottom of 2nd TSU ASU
A. Payan walked. 0 0
A. Payan out at second c to 2b, picked off. 0 0
McGalliard popped up to 1b. 0 0
M. Rodriguez popped up to ss. 0 0

Tarleton State - Top of 3rd TSU ASU
Geeslin flied out to cf. 0 0
Row struck out swinging. 0 0
Williams singled to left field. 0 0
Parrott singled; Williams advanced to third. 0 0
Greear struck out swinging. 0 0

Angelo State - Bottom of 3rd TSU ASU
M. Gamboa lined out to ss. 0 0
S. Woodman struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Wing struck out looking. 0 0

Tarleton State - Top of 4th TSU ASU
Garza struck out swinging. 0 0
Lovejoy doubled to left field. 0 0
Morton flied out to rf. 0 0
Kamenicky flied out to lf. 0 0

Angelo State - Bottom of 4th TSU ASU
M. Hofmann struck out looking. 0 0
D. Faulkner struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Moreno popped up to c. 0 0

Tarleton State - Top of 5th TSU ASU
Geeslin walked. 0 0
Row out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; Geeslin advanced to second. 0 0



Williams singled to pitcher; Geeslin advanced to third. 0 0
Parrott grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC; Williams advanced to second. 0 0
Greear singled to left field, RBI; Williams advanced to third; Geeslin scored. 1 0
Garza homered to center field, 3 RBI; Greear scored; Williams scored. 4 0
J. Atchley to p for C. Lopez. 4 0
Lovejoy homered to left field, RBI. 5 0
Morton grounded out to ss. 5 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Angelo State - Bottom of 5th TSU ASU
A. Payan walked. 5 0
D. Pichardo pinch ran for A. Payan. 5 0
McGalliard flied out to lf. 5 0
M. Rodriguez popped up to 3b. 5 0
D. Pichardo advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 0
M. Gamboa singled to third base, advanced to second, RBI; D. Pichardo scored. 5 1
S. Woodman reached on a fielding error by 1b, RBI; M. Gamboa scored, unearned. 5 2
S. Woodman stole second, failed pickoff attempt. 5 2
A. Wing flied out to 2b. 5 2

Tarleton State - Top of 6th TSU ASU
A. Payan to 3b for D. Pichardo. 5 2
Kamenicky walked. 5 2
L. Hernandez to p for J. Atchley. 5 2
Ward pinch ran for Kamenicky. 5 2
Geeslin popped up to 2b. 5 2
Row reached on a fielder's choice; Ward out at second p to ss. 5 2
Williams singled to center field; Row advanced to second. 5 2
Parrott hit by pitch; Williams advanced to second; Row advanced to third. 5 2
Greear lined out to 2b. 5 2

Angelo State - Bottom of 6th TSU ASU
Kamenicky to c for Ward. 5 2
M. Hofmann singled to shortstop. 5 2
D. Faulkner singled to shortstop; M. Hofmann advanced to second. 5 2
C. Moreno walked; D. Faulkner advanced to second; M. Hofmann advanced to third. 5 2
S. Broman pinch ran for C. Moreno. 5 2
A. Payan flied out to cf. 5 2
McGalliard singled to center field, 2 RBI; S. Broman advanced to second; D. Faulkner scored; M. Hofmann
scored. 5 4
M. Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice; McGalliard advanced to second; S. Broman out at third ss to 3b. 5 4
M. Gamboa singled to center field; M. Rodriguez advanced to second; McGalliard advanced to third. 5 4
S. Woodman struck out swinging. 5 4

Tarleton State - Top of 7th TSU ASU
Garza struck out swinging. 5 4
Lovejoy flied out to cf. 5 4
Morton singled to right field. 5 4
Kamenicky popped up to ss. 5 4

Angelo State - Bottom of 7th TSU ASU
A. Wing grounded out to 3b. 5 4
M. Hofmann struck out swinging. 5 4
D. Faulkner grounded out to ss. 5 4


